

UNITED STATES DESIGNATED AGENT LETTER

Date:2023-12-15

TO: Federal Communication Commission

Equipment Authorization Branch

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Applicant U.S. designated agent

Company Name: Thales Avionics, Inc. Company Name: Thales Avionics, Inc.

Grantee Code: 2AGGY FRN: 0025042151

Contact Name: Amirhossein Tavakoli Contact Name: Amirhossein Tavakoli

Address: 51 Discovery Address: 51 Discovery

City/Province/Zip: Irvine, California 92618 City/Province/Zip: Irvine, California 92618

Telephone: 949-232-3671 Telephone: 949-232-3671

Fax: n/a Fax: n/a

Email: amirhossein.tavakoli@us.thalesgroup.com Email: amirhossein.tavakoli@us.thalesgroup.com

ATTN: Director of Certification:

Thales Avionics, Inc. acknowledges and accepts the applicant's consent and the designated agent's responsibility to receive service of process within the United States for matters concerning the relevant equipment, at the specified physical U.S. address and email of the appointed agent indicated above.

Thales Avionics, Inc. also recognizes the applicant's commitment to maintaining an agent for service of process within the United States for a minimum duration of one year following either the complete cessation of all marketing and import activities of the relevant equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any administrative or judicial proceeding related to the equipment initiated by the Commission, whichever occurs later.

Signature:

Name: Amirhossein Tavakoli

Title: Director of Regulatory Compliance

Thales Avionics, Inc. Telephone: 949-232-3671

E-mail: Amirhossein.tavakoli@us.thalesgroup.com